Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 2007-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Mixed Media Gigabit
Ethernet Modules
The Cisco Catalyst® 6500 Series switch—the premier modular multilayer switch—delivers
secure converged services from the wiring closet to the core, to the data center, to the
WAN edge.
Figure 1.   Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Gigabit Ethernet Interface Modules

distance depends on fiber quality, number of splices and connectors.
For more information refer to Cisco GBICs and SFP datasheets.
Ordering Information
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 2007-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 13
Table 7. Catalyst 6500 Series Chassis Part Numbers
Product Number  Description
WS-X6748-SFP 48 port High Performance Mixed Media Gigabit Ethernet interface module, Requires SFP; CEF720
WS-X6724-SFP 24 port High Performance Mixed Media Gigabit Ethernet interface module, Requires SFP; CEF720
WS-F6700-DFC3BXL  Distributed Forwarding Card-3BXL Upgrade for WS-X67xx linecards using WS-SUP720-3BXL
WS-F6700-DFC3B  Distributed Forwarding Card-3B Upgrade for WS-X67xx linecards using WS-SUP720-3B
WS-F6700-DFC3A  Distributed Forwarding Card-3A Upgrade for WS-X67xx linecards using WS-SUP720
WS-X6816-GBIC 16 port dCEF256 Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series switches
with dual fabric channel interfaces and distributed forwarding; requires GBICs and distributed
forwarding card
WS-X6516A-GBIC  16 port CEF256 Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series switches with
single fabric channel interface; requires GBICs; upgradeable to support distributed forwarding.
Buffer Size of 1M per port
WS-X6516-GBIC 16 port CEF256 Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series switches with
single fabric channel interface; requires GBICs; upgradeable to support distributed forwarding.
Buffer Size of 512K per port
WS-F6K-DFC3A Distributed forwarding Card-3A for 65xx, 6816 Modules used with SUP720
WS-F6K-DFC Distributed forwarding Card for 65xx, 6816 Modules used with SUP2
WS-X6416-GBIC 16 port Classic Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches;
requires GBICs
WS-X6408A-GBIC  8 port Classic Gigabit Ethernet interface module for the Cisco Catalyst 6000 Series switches with
enhanced QoS; requires GBICs
GLC-SX-MM 1000BASE-SX SFP (multimode only) Dual LC connector
GLC-ZX-SM 1000BASE-ZX SFP (single mode only) Dual LC connector
GLC-LH-SM  1000BASE-LX SFP (single mode only) Dual LC connector